Figure 1. ADS-220/-231 Simplifi ed Block Diagram
SAMPLE
AND HOLD 12-BIT A/D CONVERTER OUTPUT LATCH
AND
THREE-STATE
BUFFER
TIMING AND CONTROL CIRCUITRY
MULTIPLEXER

24 Jun 2013 MDA_ADS-230-231.B02 Page 11 of 12
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS INCHES (mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
 MODEL THROUGHPUT RATE OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
ADS-230 1.0MHz –40°C to +85°C
ADS-231 1.5MHz –40°C to +85°C
0.650 - 0.656
0.050
17
7
6
39
29
2818
0.590 - 0.630
(14.99 - 16.00) TYP
(16.51 - 16.66)
(1.27) TYP
PIN 1 INDENT
1 44 40
(12.70) TYP
0.500
ADS-230/231
0.026 - 0.032
(0.66 - 0.81) TYP 45° x 0.045
(1.14)
0.013 - 0.021
(0.33 - 0.53) TYP
0.020
(0.51) MIN TYP
0.090 - 0.130
(2.29 - 3.30) TYP
0.165 - 0.180
(4.19 - 4.57) TYP
45° x 0.045
(1.14)
0.685 - 0.695
(17.40 - 17.65) TYP
ADS-230, ADS-231
Low-Power, 12-Bit, 1.0/1.5MHz Sampling A/D Converter
. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other
technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not
imply the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifi cations are subject to change
without notice.
www.datel.com • e-mail: help@datel.com
® ®
DATEL
11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfi eld, MA 02048-1151 USA
ITAR and ISO 9001/14001 REGISTERED
24 Jun 2013 MDA_ADS-230-231.B02 Page 12 of 12